Procedure file

Basic information

RPS - Implementing acts

2019/2520(RPS)

Resolution on the draft Commission regulation amending Annexes II, lll and
IV to Regulation (EC) No 396/2005 as regards maximum residue levels for
clothianidin, cycloxydim, epoxiconazole, flonicamid, haloxyfop,
mandestrobin, mepiquat, Metschnikowia fructicola strain NRRL Y-27328 and
prohexadione in or on certain products

Subject

3.10.10 Foodstuffs, foodstuffs legislation

4.60.04.04 Food safety

Key events
14/01/2019

16/01/2019

11/03/2019

13/03/2019

13/03/2019

Non-legislative basic document published

Committee referral announced in
Parliament

Decision by committee, without report

Results of vote in Parliament

Decision by Parliament

Procedure completed

D059754/02

(4

T8-0195/2019

Summary


https://www.europarl.europa.eu/doceo/document/TA-8-2019-0195_EN.html

