## Procedure file

## RPS - Implementing acts 2019/2520(RPS) Procedure completed Resolution on the draft Commission regulation amending Annexes II, III and IV to Regulation (EC) No 396/2005 as regards maximum residue levels for clothianidin, cycloxydim, epoxiconazole, flonicamid, haloxyfop, mandestrobin, mepiquat, Metschnikowia fructicola strain NRRL Y-27328 and prohexadione in or on certain products Subject 3.10.10 Foodstuffs, foodstuffs legislation 4.60.04.04 Food safety

Key events			
14/01/2019	Non-legislative basic document published	D059754/02	
16/01/2019	Committee referral announced in Parliament		
11/03/2019	Decision by committee, without report		
13/03/2019	Results of vote in Parliament	<u> </u>	
13/03/2019	Decision by Parliament	T8-0195/2019	Summary